GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4505
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2012

SUPPLY OF POWER
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of total quantum of power likely to be generated through various resources during 2012-13 and 2013-14;
(b) whether Government has formulated any power policy, State-wise; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the same is likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(@) : The annual generation target from various conventional sources are fixed on year to year basis only. Accordingly, the generation target for the year 2012-13 has been fixed as 930 Billion Unit (BU) comprising 767.275 BU from Thermal, 122.045 BU from Hydro,
35.200 BU from Nuclear and 5.480 BU from Bhutan import.

(b) : No, Madam.

(c) : Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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